FILE NO. MTR/2019/000432 SCIENCE & ENGINEERING RESEARCH BOARD(SERB) (a statutory body of the Department of Science & Technology, government of India)

y, government of India) 5 & 5A, Lower Ground Floor Vasant Square Mall Plot No. A, Community Centre Sector-B, Pocket-5, Vasant Kunj New Delhi-110070

Dated: 10-Feb-2026

ORDER

ubject: Financial Sanction of the research project titled ?Digital signal processing based optimized pproaches to identify replication origin regions in eukaryotic genomes? under the guidance of Dr. hsan Zaigam Rizvi, Faculty of Engineering and Technology, Mewar University, Nh 79 gangrar, hittorgarh, Rajasthan-312901 - Release of 1st grant.

anction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above nentioned fellowship at a total cost of Rs. 6,60,000/- (Rs. Six Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) for a luration of 36 months.

The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of **Rs. 6,60,000/-** has been approved are given below:

S. No	Budget Head	Amount	Total (in Re.)
6	Research Grant	Rs. 2,00,000/- per annum(for a period of three years)	6,05,000
2.		Rs. 20,000/- per annum	60,000
2	Total Cost		. 0,00,000

 Sanction of the SERB is also accorded to the payment of Rs. 2,20,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Thousand only) to Mewar University, NH 79 Gangrar being the first installment of the grant for the year 2019-2020 for implementation of the said research project.

3. The expenditure involved is debitable to Fund for Science & Engineering Research (FSER) This release is being made under MATRICS - MATRICS Expert Committee

4 The Sanction has been issued to with the approval of the competent authority vide Diary No. SERB/F/10093/2019-2020 dated 10 February, 2020

5. Sanction of the grant is subject to the conditions as detailed in Terms & Conditions available at website (www.seth.gov.in).

Purpose for which //serb.gov.in/matrix.p	bp).
	t pa 2 00 000 of the overall budget.
	stional travel cannot exceed RS.2,00,000 of 120
Total expenditure for Int	ternational contraction of the cost for providing infrastructural
	ternational travel cannot exceed RS.2,00,000 of interviding infrastructural meant for the host Institute towards the cost for providing infrastructural inistrative support etc. including benefits to the staff employed in the
Overhead expenses are	mean tracine support etc. Including of
cilities and general adm	mistration by conctioning 57
roject.	inspection by sanctoning
	and the second s
TOTO T	he accounts in collect upon to do a
As per rule 211 of GFR, the	the institute is called upon to do an the Thousand only) will be drawn by
. As per rule 211 of GFR, t uthority/audit whenever	the institute is called upon to de the institute is
. As per rule 211 of GFR, t uthority/audit whenever	the accounts of project shall be open to inspection by sanctioning the institute is called upon to do so. Bs. 2.20,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Thousand only) will be drawn by
As per rule 211 of GFR, the uthority/audit whenever 0. The release amount of	the institute is called upon to up on the second only) will be drawn by Rs. 2,20,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Thousand only) will be drawn by e SERB and will be disbursed by means of RTGS transaction as per their
0. The release amount of	e SERB and will be disbursed by man
0. The release amount of he Under Secretary of the Bank details given below:	e SERB and will be disbursed by me
0. The release amount of he Under Secretary of the Bank details given below:	Applied
0. The release amount of he Under Secretary of the Bank details given below: PFMS Unique Code	Applied
0. The release amount of he Under Secretary of the <u>Bank details given below</u> PFMS Unique Code Account Name	Rs. 2,20,000 will be disbursed by me e SERB and will be disbursed by me Applied Mewar University 520401000208071 S20401000208071
0. The release amount of he Under Secretary of the Bank details given below. PFMS Unique Code Account Name Account Number	Rs. 2,20,000 will be disbursed by me e SERB and will be disbursed by me Mewar University 520401000208071 520401000208071 Corporation Bank Corporation Bank Chogawadi Gangrar Chittorgarh Rajasthan
0. The release amount of he Under Secretary of the <u>Bank details given below</u> . PFMS Unique Code Account Name Account Number Bank Name & Branch	Rs. 2,20,000 will be disbursed by me e SERB and will be disbursed by me Mewar University 520401000208071 520401000208071 Corporation Bank Corporation Bank Chogawadi Gangrar Chittorgarh Rajasthan Corporation Bank Corporation Bank Chogawadi Gangrar Chittorgarh Rajasthan CORP0001879
0. The release amount of he Under Secretary of the <u>Bank details given below</u> PFMS Unique Code Account Name Account Number Bank Name & Branch IFSC/RTGS Code	Rs. 2,20,000 will be disbursed by mean of the second s
0. The release amount of the Under Secretary of the Bank details given below. PFMS Unique Code Account Name Account Number Bank Name & Branch	Rs. 2,20,000 will be disbursed by me e SERB and will be disbursed by me Mewar University 520401000208071 520401000208071 Corporation Bank Corporation Bank Chogawadi Gangrar Chittorgarh Rajasthan

1



Vanesa Cosmetics Private Limited

Central Square (DCM) Complex, Plaza 3/107-108, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao, Kishan Ganj, New Delhi-110006 Tel :+91-11-23673013,40105349 Email :connect@vanesacosmetics.com Web :www.vanesacosmetics.com

Date: 12.03.2022

Dr. Ashok Kumar Gadiya Chairperson, Mewar University, Gangrar, Chittorgarh Rajasthan – 312901

Subject: Financial Sanction for CV Raman Study Chair to Mewar University, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan

Dear Sir,

With reference to your proposal regarding establishment of CV Raman Study Chair MO/RO/2022/676 dated 22.02.2022. We are pleased to learn that the University is doing excellent job through this Chair for promoting philosophy and ideology of CV Raman. Keeping in mind that the outcome of research will be beneficial in the larger interest of public and will cultivate Indian Culture and Nationalism. We are intending to extend endowment money to the extent of Rs. 5,00,00,000/- (Five Crores Only) for promoting the research activities under this chair.

The funds for this Chair will be disbursed as per the policy of our organization. Utilization certificate and statement of accounts for the project should be submitted before the end of the financial year.

Thanks & regards

For VANESA COSMETICS PRIVATE LIMITED

1/ Clu

VIJESH GUPTA (Director)



KHASRA NO. 37/10, PLOT NO. 4, STREET NO. 2, H-BLOCK, SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, DELHI-110 042 GSTIN : 07AAACS2808K1ZD TEL. : 27822991, TELEFAX : 27821991 EMAIL : SIMPEXOVERSEAS@GMAIL.COM

Date: 10.03.2022

Dr. Ashok Kumar Gadiya Chairperson, Mewar University, Gangrar, Chittorgarh Rajasthan – 312901

Subject: Financial Sanction for MaharanaPratap Study Chair to MewarUniversity, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan

Dear Sir,

With reference to your proposal regarding establishment of MaharanaPratap Study Chair MO/RO/2022/675 dated 21.02.2022. We are pleased to learn that the University is doing excellent job through this Chair for promoting philosophy and ideology of Maharana Pratap. Keeping in mind that the outcome of research will be beneficial in the larger interest of public and will cultivate Indian Culture and Nationalism. We are intending to extend endowment money to the extent of Rs. 8,00,000/-(Eight Crores Only) for promoting the research activities under this chair.

The funds for this Chair will be disbursed as per the policy of our organization. Utilization certificate and statement of accounts for the project should be submitted before the end of the financial year.

Thanks & regards

For SIMPEX OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED

OM PRAKASH MAHESHWARI

(Director)





Date: 10.03.2022

Dr. Ashok Kumar Gadiya Chairperson, Mewar University, Gangrar, Chittorgarh Rajasthan – 312901

Subject: Financial Sanction for DeendayalUpadhyaya Study Chair to MewarUniversity, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan

Dear Sir,

With reference to your proposal regarding establishment of DeendayalUpadhyaya Study Chair MO/RO/2022/677 dated 24.02.2022. We are pleased to learn that the University is doing excellent job through this Chair for promoting philosophy and ideology of Deendayal Upadhyaya.

Keeping in mind that the outcome of research will be beneficial in the larger interest of public and will cultivate Indian Culture and Nationalism. We are intending to extend endowment money to the extent of Rs. 3,00,00,000/-(Three Crores Only) for promoting the research activities under this chair.

The funds for this Chair will be disbursed as per the policy of our organization. Utilization certificate and statement of accounts for the project should be submitted before the end of the financial year.

Thanks & regards

For DIWAN MUNDHRA BROTHERS PVT LTD

FOR DIWAN MUNDHRA BBOS. PVT. LTD

SHANKERMUNDHRA

(Director)

DIWAN MUNDHRA BROS. PVT. LTD.

Corporate Office:- Second Floor, Plot No-16-23-24, Phirni Road, Opp. Agrasen Bhawan, Village Pitampura, North West Delhi-110034 (INDIA)

Unit-1:- Khasra No. 9/10/11/12, Opposite Indocan Honey Pvt Ltd., Village-Kami, Distt- Sonipat Haryana-131001
Unit-2:- Plot No. 191/192, Survey No, 114/3,114/9,114/9,128/5, 129/1A2 & 129/1B Pillaipakkam Village & Post, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kanchipuram District, Tamil Nadu-602105

CIN NO:- U74899DL1991PTC043684

Tel:-+91-1127032386, 27032387, Sales Coordinator : +91 88606 81968 / 69Email:-sales@mundhramasterbatch.com / support@ mundhramasterbatch.com



MUNDHRA AGENCIES PRIVATE LIMITED Sales Promoter

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

CIN: U74899DL1991PTC043683



The Engineer's Choice

Date: 07-03-2022

Dr. Ashok Kumar Gadiya Chairperson, Mewar University, Gangrar, Chittorgarh Rajasthan – 312901

Subject: Financial Sanction for Mahatma Gandhi Study Chair to Mewar University, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan

Dear Sir,

With reference to your proposal regarding establishment of Mahatma Gandhi Study Chair MO/RO/2022/674 dated 20-02-2022. We are pleased to learn that the University is doing excellent job through this Chair for promoting philosophy and ideology of Mahatma Gandhi. Keeping in mind that the outcome of research will be beneficial in the larger interest of public and will cultivate Indian Culture and Nationalism. We are intending to extend endowment money to the extent of Rs. 5,00,00,000/- (Five Crores Only) for promoting the research activities under this chair.

The funds for this Chair will be disbursed as per the policy of our organization. Utilization certificate and statement of accounts for the project should be submitted before the end of the financial year.

Thanks & regards

For MUNDHRA AGENCIES PRIVATE LIMITED

(Director)

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MEWAR UNIVERSITY, GANGRAR, CHITTORGARH (RAJ.)

Ref. No.MU/RO/2022/7-87

01/03/ 2022

Sub:- Project Sanction Order

Consequent to the approval of the competent authority, the project titled "Investigation on Phytochemical Screening and formation of Biofilms for Bacterial and Fungal Infection using Nano Particles prepared by Medicinal Plant" Pl, Dr. Giriraj Tailor, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry and Co-PI. Dr. Gulzar Ahmed, Associate Professor, Department of Physics has been sanction the grant of Rs 294,000 (Rs. Two Lakh Ninety Four Thousand only) by the Mewar University, Gangrar, Chittorgarh under "CV Raman Chair" funded project Scheme.

The duration of the project is 12 Months only Utilization certificate of sanctioned grant must be submitted to the undersigned

Gangrar. (rgarh)

Copy to:

PS to Hon'ble Chancellor (for kind information) PS to Hon'ble President/Vice Chancellor(for kind information) All Officers/Deans/Directors/Hod's IT Section/Accounts Dept./All Staff Coordinator – IQAC Cell Record File

1



एकात्म मानवदर्शन अनुसंघान एवं विकास प्रतिष्ठान

Research & Development Foundation for Integral Humanism

Nov. 30, 2022

The Registrar, Mewar University Gangrar, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan

Sub.: In-trusting the Research and Development of the concept of Ekatm Manavdarshan propounded by Pandit Deendayal Upadhyay.

The society's main objects are as under:

- 1. To research and implement the concept of humanism propounded by Pandit Deendayal Upadhyay (Ekatm Manavdarshan).
- 2. To research, analysis and implement the concept of Geo Cultural Nationalism.
- 3. To research, promote, develop, implement, educational and academic activities and programmes to create an integrated human, which consists of a personality with a soul, heart, mind and body full of feelings of 'Ekatm Manavdarshan'.
- 4. To aid or establish any institution or adopt means for imparting knowledge, promotion of literacy, art, science or any field of education, propagation of beliefs, views for removal of social evils, harmful customs or render or promote self-help including empowerment of women to overcome any of the social evils particularly in the poor or weaker sections of the society in India or abroad.
- 5. To undertake the compilation, printing and publication of booklets etc. explaining the basic morals and values of human life and for spiritual and psychological enlightenment and upliftment.
- 6. To take measures for providing public health facilities, medical aid and such other assistance necessary for living to the needy persons who are otherwise incapable or handicapped mentally or physically and work for making persons of poor class financially independent.
- 7. To award prizes, medals, scholarships and that like in universities, colleges, schools etc. to encourage students towards higher learning.

(Cont...)



Research & Development Foundation for Integral Humanism

- 8. To generate and development at home and abroad mutual cooperation and understanding measures among such agencies, groups, societies, organizations or individuals that they may be engaged in the working and development of the welfare of rural communities.
- 9. To organize various activities in the field of medical care, medical research, health education, training of medical care and health persons.
- 10. There are some other charitable objectives which are part of memorandum of understanding duly enclosed herewith.

In order to implement the concept of integral humanism propounded by Pandit Deendayal Upadhyay, we request the University to undertake various activities on ground and submit a detailed plan in this regard. So that we can sanction the amount in phased manner on the basis of your action plan and expenses incurred thereon. The entire project is to be completed by 31.03.2024. Our Budgetary outlay is Rs. 2,00,00,000.00.

You are requested to submit necessary project report, so that an amount may be released.

As a token of our commitment, we are sending a cheque of Rs. 11,00,000.00.

Thanking you,

For Ekatm Manavdarshan Anusandhan Evam Vikas Pratishthan

Juppolo 30 Br.

(Secretary)